WATER UTILITY TARIFF

FOR

Blue Water Qaks Water Supply and Sewer Service Corp.

172 Rill Court, Alvarado, Texas 76009 - 817-783-7772

This tariff is effective for utility operations under the following Certificate (s) of
Convenience and Necessary:
20381

This tariff is effective in the following county (ies):
Johnson

This tariff is effective in the following cities or unincorporated towns {if any):
None

This tariff is effective in the following subdivisions or systems:

Blue Water Oaks Subdivision

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff (if additional pages are needed
for a section, all pages should be numbered consecutively):
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WATER UTILITY TARIFF

FOR

Blue Water Oaks Water Supply and Sewer Service Corp.
172 Rill Court, Alvarado, Texas 76009 — 817-783-7772
Revision Date:

06/03/2024

SECTION 1.0 —RATE SCHEDULE

SECTION 1.01—RATES

Customer/Resident — Rate is $38.50 per month minimum*
*(includes 2000 gallons) plus $8.00 per thousand-gallon usage above 2000 gallons.
Volume charges are determined based on average consumption for winter
period which includes the following months: N/A

SECTION 1.02 - MISCELLANEQUS
TAP FEE.cciiiiuireresersnsesaseasisemsnmsentessssarasssmssnasanssonssass sss sns sonsssans sassssasamanasass $1500.00

TAP FEE S BASED ON THE AVERAGE OF THE UTILITY’S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR STANDARD
RESIDENTIAL CONNECTION.

RECONNECTION FEE
THE RECONNECT FEE WILL BE CHARGED BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A CUSTOMER WHO HAS BEEN

DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:

a) Non payment of bill $42.00 charged monthly to maximum of $420.00*

b) Customer’s request $42.00 charged monthly to maximum of $ 420.00 *

or other reasons listed under section 2.0 of this tariff.*
*Minimum $40 reconnect fee

LATE CHARGE......coctimireirtirmrersmessossersssessssninssasssnsssssssssssssssssnsnsrsssssssssssassssnss sssssssss 55.00
A ONETIME PENALTY MAY BE MADE ON DELINQUENT BILLS BUT MAY NOT BE APPLIED TO ANY

BALANCE TO WHICH THE PENALTY IN A PREVIOUS BILLING.
RETURNED CHECK CHARGE .c..cvvcsenenessrsesssassermsocsssssssssssnssssssasssassssssesanssnsnsscsens 929, 00

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY IF
THIS PAGE HAS TWC APPROVAL STAMP

TCEQ — WATER TARIFF 06/03/2024




SEWER UTILITY TARIFF

FOR
Blue Water Oaks Water Supply and Sewer Service Corp.
172 Rill Court, Alvarado, Texas 76009 — 817-783-7772

page No. 2
Revision Date:
06/03/2024

SECTION 1.0 —RATE SCHEDULE

SECTION 1.01—RATES

Stand By - $12.00

Resident -~ $48.00
Volume charges are determined based on average consumption for winter
period which includes the following months: AN/A

SECTION 1.02 - MISCELLANEQUS

TAP FEE..covciirninmrnirirarrara - crersrsensrnreranenrees $1500.00
TAP FEE IS BASED ON THE AVERAGE OF THE UTILITY’S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR STANDARD
RESIDENTIAL CONNECTION.

RECONNECTION FEE
THE RECONNECT FEE WILL BE CHARGED BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A CUSTOMER WHO HAS BEEN
DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:

a) Non payment of bill $12.00 charged monthly to maximum of $50.00*

b) Customer’s request $12.00 charged monthly to maximum of $ 50.00 *
or other reasons listed under section 2.0 of this tariff.*

LATE CHARGE errienesseseisseireEe iR sasee e AR RES DA RO SO R RN AR SRRSO R R SRR SRS E R $5.00
A ONETIME PENALTY MAY BE MADE ON DELINQUENT BILLS BUT MAY NOT BE APPLIED TO ANY
BALANCE TO WHICH THE PENALTY IN A PREVIOUS BILLING.

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE.......cccconirmcnnismsmmsnssmsnssssesssnssssessssesssssssasassssssansenses 929,00

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY IF
THIS PAGE HAS TWC APPROVAL STAMP

TCEQ — SEWER TARIFF 06/03/2024




SEWER UTILITY TARIFF

FOR

Blue Water Oaks Water Supply and Sewer Service Corp.

172 Rill Court, Alvarado, Texas 76009 - 817-783-7772

This tariff is effective for utility operations under the following Certificate {s) of
Convenience and Necessary:
20381

This tariff is effective in the following county (ies):
Johnson

This tariff is effective in the following cities or unincorporated towns (if any):
None

This tariff is effective in the following subdivisions or systems:

Blue Water Oaks Subdivision

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff {if additional pages are needed
for a section, all pages should be numbered consecutively):
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